
ROLES
Flora Bervoix+
Orlando’s Girlfriend+
Ysätters-Kajsa/Bäuerin+
A Slave+
Amy Lawrence+
Nes
Windhexe/Gemüsefrau
Performer #2
Hermia
Lazuli
Lois Lane/Bianca (Cover) 
Cherubino 
Hannah Older  
Dolly Gallagher Levi 
Nancy
Annio  
Dorothée
Sesto  
+ = Upcoming Engagement

La Traviata
Orlando
Nils Holgersson’s wundersame Abenteuer
Salome
Tom Sawyer
Consistent Fantasy is Reality
Die Kleine Hexe
Rappahannock County
A Midsummer Night’s Dream
L’Étoile
Kiss Me, Kate
Le Nozze di Figaro
As One
Hello, Dolly!  
Albert Herring
La Clemenza di Tito 
Cendrillon 
Giulio Cesare in Egitto 

Komische Oper Berlin
Komische Oper Berlin
Komische Oper Berlin
Komische Oper Berlin
Komische Oper Berlin
Komische Oper Berlin
Komische Oper Berlin
Opera Maine
Boston Conservatory Opera
Boston Conservatory Opera
Central City Opera
Boston Conservatory Opera
Boston Conservatory Opera
Seagle Festival  
Boston Conservatory Opera
Boston Conservatory Opera  
Seagle Festival 
University of Kansas Opera  

2026
2026
2026
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2021
2021
2019

CONCERT & RECITAL WORK 
Soloist+
Recitalist
Soloist
Alto Soloist
Soloist
Soloist
Recitalist

Voilà la femme Compositor!
Prize Winner’s Recital
Kleine Nachtmusiken Konzert
Mozart’s Requiem in D Minor
Ravel’s Shéhérazade
Bach’s Cantata BWV 140 
Lunch And A Song 

Komische Oper Berlin
Donald Wilkinson Foundation
Komische Oper Berlin
Glens Falls Symphony
Brookline Symphony Orchestra 
The Trinity Choir 
Central City Opera   

 
2025
2025
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023

COMPETITIONS & AWARDS
Prize Winner
Semi-Finalist
First Prize
Recipient
Friends of Opera Award
Encouragement Award
Recipient   

Internationaler Gesangswettbewerb
International Handel Singing Competition
Wilkinson Young Singers Fund
Cady Young Artist Award
The Met Opera Laffont Competition
The Met Opera Laffont Competition
Haven Preyer Award for Voice 

Kammeroper Schloss Rheinsberg
London Handel Festival
The Donald Wilkinson Foundation
Central City Opera 
Nebraska District
Tulsa District 
The University of Kansas  

2025
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
2021

TRAINING
Internationales Opernstudio
Studio Artist
Apprentice Artist 
Emerging Artist 
MM Opera Performance
BM Vocal Performance

2024-2026
2024
2023

2020-22
2021-23
2017-21

Komische Oper Berlin
Opera Maine
Central City Opera
Seagle Festival 
Boston Conservatory at Berklee
University of Kansas  

Berlin, Germany 
Portland, ME
Central City, CO 
Schroon Lake, NY 
Boston, MA
Lawrence, KS 

+49 170 962 0383 | graceheldridgemezzo@gmail.com | www.graceheldridge.com

GRACE HELDRIDGE
Mezzo-Soprano

VOICE TEACHERS: Rebecca Folsom, Joyce Castle, Caren Van Oijen
CONDUCTORS: Andrew Altenbach, Andrew Bisantz, Anne Hinrichsen, Charles Peltz

STAGE DIRECTORS:      Ken Cazan, Richard Gammon, David Gately, Esteban Muñoz, Werner Sauer, Nathan Troup
COACHES:  Jean Anderson, Rachelle Jonck, Peggy Marmuth, Eva Pons, Brendon Shapiro 

SPECIAL SKILLS: Intermediate ballet, tap, MT Jazz, beginner ballroom dance - stage combat - 16 years of Piano 


